

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755.5066

Board Order

Agreement Nos.: A-13769 through A-13771; Construction No.: 2017-005

Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Awarded Roads & Bridges Job Order Contracts (JOC) for a term of one year from date signed by County or upon the payment by County to Contractor of the maximum amount payable under the agreement, whichever occurs earlier with a minimum contract value of \$25,000 and maximum contract value of \$4.766 million to the following bidders: 2017-01 Granite Rock Company (A-13796); 2017-02 Granite Construction Company (A-13770); and 2017-03 Newton Construction and Management Inc.(A-13771);
- b. Awarded Facilities Job Order Contract (JOC) for a term of one year from date signed by County or upon the payment by County to Contractor of the maximum amount payable under the agreement, whichever occurs earlier, with a minimum contract value of \$25,000 and maximum contract value of \$4.766 million to the following bidders: 2017-01 Newton Construction; 2017-02 Ausonio Incorporated;
- c. Approved the Performance and Payment Bonds for Roads & Bridges JOC in the amount of \$4,766,357 each by Granite Rock Company; Granite Construction Company; and Newton Construction and Management Inc;
- d. Approved the Performance and Payment Bonds for Facilities JOC in the amount of \$4,766,357 each by Newton Construction; and Ausonio Incorporated; and
- e. Authorized the RMA Deputy Director of Public Works & Facilities to execute the Roads & Bridges and Facilities Job Order Contracts.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of November 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting November 7, 2017.

Dated: November 13, 2017

File ID: A 17-421

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

James Hancock

Deputy